FORM 1V-2 1) Date: Al"lay Ch 19 &3
(Obverse) 2) O d
682) ! w;:lr;;zfs €ally Todd 33
3) API Well No. _47 033 3965
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State ~ County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA _
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL ANE GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT AFPLICATION T : S
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil R E  Lo L A el - g L
B (If“Gas”,Production ___ / Underground storags Deep Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: . Elevation: 1451 v watershed: ___Campbells Creek o Kanflwha River
District: __Malden . County: __Kanawha . *-Quadrangle: - - Quick
6 weLLoPERaTOR_J3Ckson Development Co- 11) BESIGNATEDAGENT ___Lloyd G. Jackson
Address PO BOX 498 Address P 0" Box 4498
Hamlin- W« Va. 25523 _Hamlina W. Vas 25523
- 7) OIL & GAS ; /
5 ROYALTYOWNER _ S@lly L. D. Todd 12) €OAL OPERATOR __See Attached
R 6207 Three Chopt Rd. P : ,
Richmonda Va.
Acreage EE‘E"; I D 39 13) €OAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) surFacEowner_ S21ly L. D. To Neme Sally L. D« Todd
Address E207? Three Chopt Rd. P k207 Three Chopt Rd.
Richmonda. Va. Richmonda Va..
Acreage b3k Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: ' ,  Address

ﬁdﬂ‘_ﬁ“ Consolidated Gas Corp.

i W Main St. Clarksburg. WV 14) CGOAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED ) © MName Same- as. coal o perator
| name D+ Craig Duckworth b
Address P O Box Hal - : ‘ S oy,
| Mt. Lookout. W« Va. 2kk7?0 - :d
{ i _ Y
E 15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill_x_/ Drill deeper. / Redrill /  Fracture ‘[‘roifs}jm,]a’e :
i Plug off old formation__________/ Perforate new fsrmation 1/ A8
Other physical change in well (specify)
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _____lle ir N OiL & GAS .
4 17) Estimated depth of completed well, a05 o feet UE PT “TVISION
P, e L
; 18) Approximate water strata depths:  Fresh, 405 = 70[/feet; salt,_]- E40 feet.
; 19) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal beitg mined in the area? Yes /
|
| 20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM 5
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTE&yAlS ' - : éEMENT FILLAUP ' ‘PACKERS

’ TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well s (Cubic feet)
‘ Conductor = E i : g ~ || Kinds
i Fresh water B S/HI l.l Eq X m Zﬁ 75'0 ; Sur‘face /vkw/
! Coal } : . - Sizes
| Intermediate ? J 20 % 2040 | \567 5,65‘ ,
' Production Y J 15| % 2505 4?5 Depihs st O R Q% R0
| T oy Ra\e 5.0
i Liners Perforations:
} Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS S
Check and provide one of the following: ‘ .
KX Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by wkich I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for spesifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS ‘ y it : 2 X
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other comtinuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes (] No [} / ' ’ ’
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may we Affidavit Form 1V-50.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have isen mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the maiing or delivery of this Permit Applieation to the Departmént of

Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
Notiy: W Tl S'xued,/zé/ °\—/‘—\
My Commission Expires March 31. 1987 : i P?es;dqﬁf'/

47-039-3965 OFFICE USE ONI3 June 2, 1983
5 DRILLING PERMIj

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of peimission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notificsion must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted werk, [ addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenszd.)

February 2, 1984

Permit expires : unless drilling is commenced prior to d uted with die diligence.

7 . . . o ;

Bond: Agent: Pla 915 ) Fee ; /
ety et -7 |\eo " Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.
s File




: . June 12
FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY g gate t 2 19_8L
Ob perator’s
g-ssvem) Well No. Sally Todd #33
3) APIWellNo. _47 = Q@39 =  3965REN
State Cdunty Permit
o GAS DYSTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
O BEPARTMENT (R MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
D'Q_X‘J ! APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil ./ Gas X 7
B (If “Gas”’, Production _x____/ Underground storage /= Deep /  Shallow )
) LOCATION:  Elevation: __ 1L51' Watershed: ‘ )
District: Malden | County: Kanawha : Quadrangle: __ Quick X L
6) WELL OPERATOR_%askagn_Dﬂlgla.pmant_CQA%‘s; 7) DESIGNATED AGENT __Lloyd G. ]ﬁagksm
Address s Box 9 Address Po 00 Box 9
Hamlin, WV 25523 Hamlin, WV 25523
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOT&? éh : _ 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name M\%e T E)b""g‘/ G‘ D”-L“"/Name
Address Dagison t%\Boi(l&?/ P A) /30)\ 30 ddress
Gassayay\/ w.\fa.\‘ﬁéag;megzzq WV259:7 @hore:
15
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK:  Drill__X ___/ Drill  deeper / Redrill____/ Stimulate %/

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Weir JuL -6 1984
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 2505 feet 2640
:i; :z:zz::::: ::::s::f::;pt:sr:esm LIOS " Iss il;al being mined in the area?fee;.es O}L &‘oGAS D|V|S|O/N
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM DEPT. oF Ml NEC
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 2 g Kinds
Fresh water 8-5/8| J 2l X Lo 750 750 "Surface Al£A7
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 7 J 20 X ZOLI.O
Production L& J 15| X 2505 A3505 L75 sSx Depths set
Tubing or asrdh . by nelé rCo s
Liners ¢ Perfora{ions:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-039-3965-REN July 27, 19 84
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
July 27, 1986

Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

ond: fj
BUANKE

Agent V

Y Plat:

mA

Casing

20JN,

Fee

)4

\ 7

ie ) //m

istrator, Office of Oil and Gas

A

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

02/16/2024



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY

Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Application received
Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Date

Date(s)

Follow-up inspection(s)

”»

”»

”

”»

Reason:

02/16/20g4



FORM IV-2(A)
Obverse
[8-83]

1) Date: June 12, ;19 8
2) Operator's
Well No. Sally Todd #33

3) API Well No. 47-U39  — 3985 -
State County Perm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e,
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS :

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE COWNER (S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED
(i) Name Sally L. D. Todd

Address 6207 Three Chopt Rd.

Richmond, Va.

(1i) Name
Address

(iii) Name
Address

5(i) COAL OPERATOR See Attached
Address

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECIARATION ON RECOI
Name
Address

Name
Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD.

Name
Address

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well iy Vim) 5 A0 ?3"

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:: e tr=lvivly Lo
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work, | .- =’ ==

and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casipg-:a_{ﬁ‘"

cementing program;

/

"

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IvV-6; and & 18 94 10
(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to « UL & & l984
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for

reclamation for the site and access road.

ACTION AT ALL.

WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE " INSTRUCTIONS"

QN THE REVERSE SIDE CF THE COPY OF THE AP
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR Y(

HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE | el

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICAT@TL!T& GAS DIVISION

. OF MINE!

for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Appli

before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

10}
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat,
Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or F¢

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the following:
Dlncluded is the lease or leases or other
I hol§ the right to extract oil or gas

continuing contract or contracts by which

JUL -6 1984

'I'he requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) mrt;\ngh (4). (See reverse side for specifics.) OIL & GAS DIVISION

7). ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases

DEPT. or MINE

or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
for campensationto the owner of the oil Oor gas in place which is not

i tly related
R me volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes

IftheanswerabcveisNo,m

You may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

thing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,

See the reverse side for line itan_ instructions, and for instructions co i
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and

Reclanér_xon Plan.

The truth of the information on the

Notice and Application is verified

and sworn to and the Notice is

signed on behalf of the Well Operator

in my County and State by

L0 o\ W, ‘o R : ’

this 12day of /June N9 8L,
My camission expires March 3] 19 B87.

e

Notary Public, Lincoln County,
State of W. Va.

WELL
OPERATOR  JACKSON DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.

By Lloyd G. Jackson

Its President

Address P.0. Box 98—
Hamlin, WV 25523

Telephone 82L-3432

02/16/2024



CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if “"more than three tenants in cammon or other

co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(4, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam—
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the cbverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan; ;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract (s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the o0il or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
Margaret Y. Dickinson Jackson Development 1/8 46 595
fér Sarly Lewss Drckinson - Co., Inc.

nfant

02/16/2024



Re: Margaret Dickinson Weil{# 33

COAL OWNERS:

Princess Susaﬂ.Coal Coﬁpany'
L,10L4-A MacCorkle Ave. .
Charleston, WV 25304

The Valley Camp Coal Company
2971 E. Dupont Ave.
Shrewsbury, WV 25184

Union Carbide Corp., Metai Div.
32 Sanderson Road
Clendenin, WV ZSQhS

- JUL -6 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISICN

g g

DEPT. oF MiNZ—

02/16/2024



oL -8

o & GAS

pePT- "

n ] o

ECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED IMAIL

P 345 239 645

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

STREET AND N&.

35

" (}M 7 (%c

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

1084

oISt

SOMNETY o5 S or G

L

L

PS Form 3800, Apr. l97¢:".,

POSTAGE
F——p- “—M/'
CERTIFIED FEE Z Pl
w *R - NS
g SPECIAL DELIVERY ¢
< RESTRICTED DELIVERY ¢
g e e 6
ol SHOW TO WHOM AND l
& 18 &5 | DATE DELIVERED et B
ZH = o e o) S ]
=& | 8| SHowTo wHOM, DATE, 1
4 3 = Lh.)ADDRL\SOF [4
el=s o | DELIVERY
s : =
g g E 10 WHORM AND DATE
LIVERED WITH RESTRICTED
21l - IVERY i 8
[=] DO i o 3 -
(= E’ OW TO WHOM. DATE AND
= SORQELIVERY WITH [ 4
INED DONGERY
e e
TOT .ip 72 s 7 s )

@ENIE P 345 239 647

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

STREET AND N@“

O IO, {—L&S’f’

P.O, EANDZ P CODE
Ci Aft/ws Ter~ CL/U?

POSTAGE
CERTIFIED FEE 75¢
& SPECIAL DELIVERY ¢
o | | RESTRICTED DELIVERY ¢
Bl
& | o || SHowTo wHoM AND ¢
E % | © | DATE DELIVERED
2iz|z e
= |5 | % | SHow TO WHOM. DATE,
8 t | AND ADDRESS OF ¢
2| = | & | DELIVERY
et 8 By > BASRTS 4
oie o SHOv“'[](ghr(OTP‘ Mgis) DA“]:E
5 D H RESTRICTEL [
‘“‘g S Z | DELIVERY u
‘:g’(:fﬁ JC-SHOM DATEAND |
R g RY WITH ¢
b éb r lll IVE
TG SR
ToTAL PfsTA »%o‘r‘ses & A5

POSTMARK Of i DAT
3
el
s S
/14 'N_Y \/\

P 345 233 644

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

| STRI TANDNO? DUP fﬂ‘/‘é
o

SENBT

(’/9*)/

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

P.OSET E AND ZIP CODE

HREM UVHOJUA

POSTAGE
CERTIFIED FEE 2 Sc
% SPECIAL DELIVERY [
= RESTRICTED DELIVERY ¢
e 3 P
: o | w | SHOW TO WHOM AND ¢
& | 8| S| DATE DELIVERED
2|S|2 =
<= 5
= |w | & | SHOW TO WHOM, DATE
51 £ | AND ADDRESS OF ¢
ez & | DELIVERY
= | & | 8 [ sHowTowrom ANDDATE |
25 e | DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED) [
2 |S | Z| belivery
8 & [ SrowTowdom DaTEAND ||
o | ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH (4
RESTRICTED DELIVERY

P 345 233 6446

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

SENTlga/\O -/—O-C/(/

T CI07 T e Clogy

P.O.,S TEANDZIPCODE

i hmo W/(/A

POSTAGE
—
CERTIFIED FEE 7 Q 3
g SPECIAL DELIVERY
p RESTRICTED DELIVERY ¢
= Biiaids e
>
e {on | w | SHOWTO wHoM AND ¢
8| W | © | DATE DELIVERED
wiz|>
meihow SRl L et Boste S -
= |5 | & | SHOWTOWHOM DATE
% (4] i | AiAooress or ¢
e|g & | DELIVERY
AR R TOWHOM ANDODATE | |
S | | = | DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED ¢
o B Z | DELIVERY
o il =
=t E SHOW TO WHOM_ DATE AND
o | ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH 3
TTCTEDSCLIVERY
s

02/16/20



e e

BCVE]

OG-1¢
STATE OF WEST ViRGINIA
MAR & - 1885 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL & GAS DIVISION OIL AND GAS WELL s pivision

DEPT. or MiNES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. O25-3 ¢ 5 e, Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

; . CASING AND | USED iN LEFT IN |
Company_UZ’//{/SO/a Do L. #E L TUBING ;/ DRILLING WELL " PACKERSs
i |
Address Size ]{
. ‘ 16 I | Ki
F.MS g/// - 70 O/O/ ] [ T Kind of Packer____
' I}
13
) I o
Well No. 207 v == ]' | N
no_ ‘i Size Ofe . . &
Districtfd /;. 22 K/xﬂr /'bf‘-ounty é /Qbfzétc /) G| 8% ] [
6 [ Depth set
Drilling commenceq » \4] Pthset___ <
53/16 : [
Drilling completed-\'rotal depth " I ﬂ [ e o
Date shot____ Depth of shot___ i [ ] 7 Perf. bottom_____
[nitial open flow, /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Used__ ’ ’ _] Pert.top__
: Perf. bottom‘\'
Open flow after tubinz\/loﬂu Mere, in____Inch '
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE_ No. PT._____ Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure —lbs, ___ hrs. A
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names, V. C/@/f' 5»0/7 é(/—f’// 5(7 Pesy i€~€ ‘

Remarks:

0 /.,\/"///‘ ))? ?ZL /?/C) /(/éé/g = blq,'//"))y“ oY AO/{ Z

—_—

ourmcr}n‘.u INsPECTOR

3'“ /'- 55 (?‘2/ g < - &VMZ16/202




ADDRESS

DISTRICT COUNTY
tion Amount Packer Location
D DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND T
WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE

=

S

reby certify I visited the above well on this date.

PAICT'IRAIVT A8 8 &8 8 on o o



WhS 7 e WSS Y S, DE@EMW’EM
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION MAR 2 0 {985 — -

OIL & GAS DIVISION -
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEFT. oF MINES

; o -
i - R9€.5 Pec .
Permit No..m €« Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND | usED IN

CompnnyJﬁﬂ/(/_fOﬁ Dey. 7, TUBING | DRILLING

PACKERS

Address Size

|

Fam\j'g///'{’ 7;04/ 18 L
13

Well No 227 =373 =

DistricLMd/(/ L2 County. m 8%

|

Kind of Packer______

M O

A 6% Depth set________
Drilling commenced
53/16__
Drilling completed_______ Total depth__ . B o
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____
i d Pert. top_______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____ncp | Liners Use eri. top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in__Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE__ No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

iRock pressure. lbs hrs.

Qil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names_/ 0(1’/{/,‘5‘0/7 f{/&//ﬁé’,i\b/[(—ﬁ-

Remarks: ) / y ; ’ i
5&7;/90 g oL D /(/4)”/ '/77 P2 er72. F e éaé/r fdjar{i‘qéﬁ
Lo i AL {/4’;’)"/77 (f;enve//f 72,%7)/ 0//‘1//1)7;, qvf =< Py :>3_‘/

ol O o e itie o i e -
- "G 6 /5TE"




SN

}2:7; ?/;26 \ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE ' LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

7 DISTRICT WELLQZJP‘L@'{%)24



0G.19

STATE oF WEST VIRGINIA

ST EemvE)

OlL AND Gas WELL S DIvisioN

MAR 2 7 1383
OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REP?E,FPT. oF MINES

Permit No. Q 3 E‘; 5965 Se o

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND) -
CASING AND |  yggp 1o LEFT IN | -
Company.:’zz? K S5 7 2. Co - i ;: SRRLING WL ' e
Size

Address

Farm_J & /) » o/

Well No. 20 Fof/ 44 2%

DistricL[zjé’/ 2 County, ﬁZ; ,é Dz g é?_'

Drilling commenced____

Drilling completed\'rotal depth\

Date shot___ Depth of shot___

16

Depth set

Perf. top_____

Initial open flow /10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubinz\/mths Mere. in_____ Inch

Perf. bottonl\_

— Perf. bottom______

l
’! 7 Pert. top
[

Volume Cu. Ft. [ CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT___ Date
ol pradbise R hrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL was ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INC}I’ES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCH;ES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names 7@/#50}‘/// 4(_/—(//5(} /‘(//‘(‘f

Remarks:

2= Ac)/{’ <?7L€95'00/

[I=S(= 55

;a_(,/;//'/')? ac/.z// /&7

e N A AL 020182 0211_

DISTRICT wmLk 1n sPECTOR




Form 26

2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA o
: DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. - Well No. o ——
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drjllers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL @ﬂa’Eb@S2024

S S
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SVATE OF WEST VIRGIMNIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

ECEIVE])

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT MAY2 81385
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPTYMEMINES

Permit Ne. (D Zo";s Eé«- Sheu

, CASING AND USED IN EFT ]
Company.zczek SO /7 /)1,() . /(0 . TUBING DRILLING Lwn_i" i PACKERS
- |
Address__ 1ze
- 16 Kind of 1
Farm. §é¢//\/ 7@(7/// ind of Packer
r ,/ 13
W Zadd 7= 33
e . o Size of___
Distﬁcweﬁ County. /§/ arla & 81,
65 Depth set________
Drilling commenced__ Rk
5 3/16.
Drilli leted_ T
rilling comple! otal depth % Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
s i Pert.top____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Liners Used e
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE_ No. FT.______ Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks: ‘ )
W g AN /’ﬁ’ @7 /PQ @/é‘ﬂ?é?‘/'(;/;f P 5«’3(0/, »77,.
3-93- F35 [
BATE DISTRICT INSPECTOR




Form 26
T VIRGINIA
2/16/82 STATE OF WES

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ' ’ ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL I%LW2024



leverse
1-84

3
APRAS s
gtate of West Pirginia OiL & GAS DIVISION
Bepartment of Mines DEPi. or MiNES
®il and Gas Bivision ‘
@harleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

COMPANY TA::KSQU 2}6:{(42 peut PERMIT NO C?SQ“ 32@5
9, ¢) FARM & WELL NO (e 76d
pIST. & COUNTY ' hA

N COMPLIAN CE
Yes No

23.06 Notification Prior toO gtarting Work
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

11,02 Method of Plugging

18.01 Materials used in Plugging

23.02 Maintained Access Roads L—
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed prilling Pits i

23.05 No gurface O UndergrOund Pollution
17.06 gtatutory Affidavit

7.06 Parties Responsible

7.05 Identification Markings

1 HAVE TINSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND T 1T BE RELEASED: _

SIGNED

@,me’i‘: z/{// [Beo/ J/Jf/f‘* DATE. % i 4[37%
Lwﬂéiou 801 :

Your Affidavit of Plugglng was received and reclamation requirements approved.
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

61152;/L49’£/éf7 Administrator—Oil & Gas Division

DATE

02/16/2024



02/16/2024




ftate of West Nirginia

Departinent of Mines
(il and Gas Vivision

V'ALTIR N MILLIR
DIRICTOR

April 30, 1984
Jackson Development Company, Inc.

P. O. Box 498
Hamlin, W. Va. 25523

Churleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

) ..,(

In Re: PERMIT No:  47-039-3965
FARM: Sally Todd
WELL NO: 33
DISTRICT: Malden
’ COUNTY: Kanawha
ISSUED: June 2, 1983

Gentlemen: -

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in

this office. Only the column checked below applies:

XXXX The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your

Blanket Bond. (PERM1T CANCELLED - NEVER DR1LLED)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed

said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In

accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.
/

Vefy truly yours,

T

Theodore M. Streit, Administrétor
Office of 011 & Gas - Dept. Hiﬁ§716/2024

Trg/ Tl




IvV-20

Obverse
1-84
JUN3 - 1385 @
ﬂm nf mtnt n[rgtnfa OIL & GAS DIVISION
Bepartment of Mines DEPT. o MINES
®il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT _M)Z
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT Bers-
 (77-84)
COMPANY T o rh Sors Do . PERMIT NO )37~ G4 5- Row.
Lo Rox 445 FARM & WELL NO Sg/ly Ziol/zt 33

ﬂam//,;/, L7/ D53 DIST. & COUNTY S3fosr /filorrce hg

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15:02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15:05 Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
105 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED W
DATE = g5 F9

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well. :;;r——‘-—
L

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
July 11, 1985
DATE

TMS /nw 02/16/2024




4 (5) years (and so long thereafter as o

‘a/!‘ﬂL '/,‘-. St Ep e 40““"..‘. T

BRI T wlaftl b L ey, N —
i Nerpennn Y3 Lnin gy presenbes Lo e jyy LI 8 T TR et Lnorenpoy
“ togothor with tig verti fieaty the:e- Lo annexee jo admittee Ly rucord,
f//! \C} . Topto
4 : '\l'\ \ 1 - e ‘ A ).
:)f‘ Ik ; __(;/}. J)' ]. \:I}IX‘('J'&AL{:?’[HU Clerk,
«enswhe G
): MAKGAKE"Y L. DICKINS O GUAKDIAN ' gt il e P o
N To
j
N L.c.meky N - §
! ASSIGNED | poa 7 1us b 0S
{ ) ..,aif_;.p._/f i
@f THIS AGREEKENT,made and entered into this 13th day of June, 1925, by
}’ and betweepn ¥argoret 1.Dickinson (widow
i

N Saliie Lewis Dickinson

,1nfant,hereinnfter called the lessor;ang L.C.I.ZcKim,of .
i?teharleston,W.Va.hereinafter'called the lessee,
3 :

£ - Witnesseth;

af'ter containeg the lessors do heréby

]

Saia land being situste -in Malden aﬁd:Elk'ﬂDistricts,County of Kanawha

and State of west Virginia,and on the waters of Campbells Creek,snd bounded and

described as follows ,to-wit;

y i
fori ™ ) L%
On the North by lands of Blue Crgek Coal & Land Co. G.E.Hansel iELE

‘—4’—-,,-">;~ e
P [MAY 2 ¢ 1983
On the East by lands of Kanavha & Hocking Coal Co. and others

- .Boyvad. s
On the South by lands of Kanawha & Hocking Coal & Coke Fannie D.Bo) il e eniiiEi
n & n
t by lands of blue Creek toal & Lana Co.wM.Belcher,et al E)EEFD_F..E3r ivqlPJE:ES

On the “es Yy ’

Containing 2636 acres,more or less,

h ve a]ld to ]]Old 5850 pI emiSeS li B“d duI 1])8 thC beIm BI or esaid.
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l we l l to be o e \4 5 ?() e L)le bar o] ho eassors
NO W o d 111 d \ ith n 2 O fe t Of n : o dwelling llouse wit ut 1 r
5
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each three months.
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hereto shall extend to their heirs,executors,administrators,successcers or anssigns.
In witness whereof,we,fhe perties hereto

, have hereunto set our hands
and seals.the day and year first above written.

Margaret Y.Dickinson (3EAL)

Guardian for Sallie Lewils Dickinson,infant.

Margaret Y.Dickinson (SE.LL)
State of West Virgiria

County of Kanaswha to-wit;

I, O.F.Payne, a Notary Public of said County of Kencwha,do certify

that Larparet‘Y Dickinson in her own-right and as gunrdian of Sallie Lewis Dickirson
vhose names are signed to the within writing,bearing date the 13th day of June
A.D. 1925,have this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.

My commission expires April 1g" 1934.

Given under my hand this 6" day of Ju13',1995.
(NOTARIAL SEAL) 0.F.Payne,Notary Public:
(4

West Va.Kanawha County Court Clerk's Office April 16 1926

This Agreement was this aqay presented'to me in my office,and thereupon,together

with the Certificate therefo annexed,is admitted to record

Teste

C-vred- 26,

_ @meak, Clerk
o i

Kenawha County Court.’

L.C.¥cKIM

TO

jk\TEN MILE OIL & GAS CO.. B : ; . : A

e B 19 Ry a—

1 auled

b 24

—— e -

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 12th déay of April,A.D.
1926 by end bet\een L.C.¥.cKim,party gf the first part,and Ten liile 0il & Gas
Compeny ( = corporntion)of trhe State of Vest Virgirvia,of the second part.
\"hereas,the said L.C. McKim,has & certain 0il and gas lcase consisting
of 2636 ascres ( more or less) kno“n as the part of the H.C. Dickinson, tract of
1and situnted ﬁn_Malden and B1k District,Ksnswha bountv and Stste of West Virginie,
upon the woter® of Campbells Creek and that for and in considerntion of the sum
of one (51.00) dollar in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby nanowledged and
other valuable conrsiderntions,does hercby sell, trarsfer and. set over his entlre
right,title end interest in snid leasehold to the ten milc 0il & Cas Compnnye.
- In witness vheroof Lhve hereto set my hand and scnl the day 8nd yeATr
- ve written. o
i L.C.lcKim - © (SEAL) ] {g’?\%
Witncss; Nettle A.E11lio0tt , ;ﬂ s &—”’

GY 0 1083

Ol & GAS D wJR16/2024
DEF‘T oF MINES
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Survey Ties =

A):NI1°51"I13'E ~ 2566.524
B)-$59°0%'59"E ~ 1766718’
0)=$56°2.1 25" W ~ 2172.517°
D)-N 75°41°'W ~ 0o’

/f\‘_..\_’/ CALLS OF BOUNDARY ARE FROM 1939 PLAT (KAN.636)|
/ AND 1962. PLAT(WELL No. 22.) ON RECORD AT
7/ THE OIL £ GAS DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT

, §

THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY s“‘\ v\\gﬂ_w;._g% 1
NO. THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE §~§\'.~"\QEN3'€._47 %
/ING NO. BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND S Vv o %
£ 1 2000° SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED *: ST“°-735 :
] BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED ig TATE OF :
UM DEGREEEOF AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BV e Ny
RACY - oo 2,5 3
N ”t¢ "‘.V'R.o" J\
ATION EXISTING WELL No .22 ~ |( SINED) WO &N G
- : ; LLS. 736 ___  |pLacén ?\\m!\\
'NOTES LOCATION OF DATE _MARCH 21 , 1983
~ ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO.TGPO NO.33
GRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO.
A IV-6 57 - _039 - }96ﬁ@rf
78) STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division
. TYPE. OIL___ GAS_X__LIQUID INJECTION____ WASTE DISPOSAL ________
(IF "GAS", PRODUCTION STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW_X
TION: ELEVATION J481° WATER SHED A
DISTRICT__MALDEN COUNTY KANAWHA ?
QUADRANGLE _@QUICK (71%°) <
ACE OWNER _SALLIE ToDD ACREAGE _2636 ACRES
B GAS ROYALTY OWNER _ SALLIE TODD LEASE ACREAGE AN
LEASE NO. 02/16/20p%
OSED WORK: DRILL_X__ CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL ____FRACTURE OR 0
STIMULATE _____ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION ______ PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON_____ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
T FORMATION ATA ESTIMATED DEPTH 2205
_ OPERATOR . DESIGNATED AGENT _L!oYD JACKSON
Ess — Box 49¢ ADDRESS 49
— HAMLIN W.YA 25523

\ BLUEPRINT Co.

Charleston, WV
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(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE _ Quick (1% Well site ()

«f/

. ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiie,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the firs*
vart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND
: A 4 Divercian  SoNSAASASAIN, 1
Beiee o= o= == = Spring O—>
EiEi B we X Wet spot
Planned fence / / Building [
Stream “\." "o L Drain pige—— @==b—Q—3=
Open ditch sy sy coedy Waterway e: _—

3
o e 8|
Y
\/555/\:
//
S
\4\ &
+ ‘150' @ O0-4°To
Appeox. LENGTH Access Reap:t 2090
I N e . e Note: 02/16/2024
(A) Cross DrAINS = umber Lross D‘”“"‘%/s/"f _EXISTING ROAD WiLL BE UPSRADED
- 250" @ 5%, GRADE ~ ONE CRoSS DRAIN PEZ 135’ 1 AS NECESSARY.

ST 35 Vs Tl o B DA B 8 " -LOCATION 1S ON CENTER OF RIPGE.

00" KO DA GRS AN N | ~ALL BRUSH WILL BE REMOVED FROM

- 1250'@ 4% GRADE ~ ONE cfoss DRAIN PER 135° q Tors:
]

i ~ToPsolL WILL BE REMOVED FROM SITE,
100" € 9% GRADE ~ ONE CRoss Dran PEZ 80° STOCKPILED, AND UTILIZED FOR

TOPDRESSING.
~ PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD FolLOWS
- CENTER OF RIPGE.




DATE Mared 22 1983
WELL NO. Topp No 33
a%bﬁz of mesi Burgmiza a1 N._47 -039 -
?q:xrimrxd of <.ﬁqmu
- ?muxrm I

Iv-9
(Rev 8-81) .

QOMPANY NAME JacksoN DeveropMeNT Comea ﬂ DESIGNATED AGENT | Joyp JACKSON

»adress fox 498 Hamun W.VA.~ 25523 - Aidress pex 408 MHAMLIN,W.VA. 25573
Telephone 304 -T756- D410 i Telephane 304 - 756- 9410

LANDOWNER *~ SAL1LjE TJopD e SOTIL, CONS, DISTRICT (CapiToL
Revegetation to be carried out by | Jovp JAcksoN

. This plan has been reviewed by oREAP1ITOL
and additicons became a part of -this plan: MAY 23 1983

ACCESS ROAD

Structure Cross Drans (A)

Spacing Varieys  (see skeTeH)

Page Ref. Marmal  2-4 Tame & 2-/ ¢ 2-3 . Page Ref. Mamal

St:rucbufe = (B)

Spacing _ ey Material FApTHEN BeRMS o DIKES

Page Ref. Manual- e Page Ref. Mamial - z.Jg,--

Structure g i ) Structure DivERsIoN. Dimes (3)
Spacing Material [arTHEN

Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Mamal 9.1 o Yud X

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All-
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATTION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT
Lime 3 Tons /acre .. Lime 'I‘Gns/ar:re
or carrect topH 4.5 SCEEE L ocrccrrecttopH 6.5
Fertilizer . 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer 500 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 ar equivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)

Mialch Hay 2.0 Tans/acre Mialch Hay 2.0 Tons/acre
Seed*Ky 31 Tau Fescue 3p 1bs/acre Seed*Ky 3| JAau FEsce 30 lbs/acre

CROWNYETTH jo lbs/acre CROWNVETCH 1o 1bs /acre

AwnuaL Ryegrass |o 1bs/acTe AwnNual Ryecrass |0 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatich, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwnm.
Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

:_ \7 _’::_—:A:I‘D _'::_ !5 ![ [ D 5 ﬂ%!is!@@gl
5 S P e od i Pt B e e ATDRZZS g3 (A “!T'L B :
GOCDETGRION S0 DYITEeT Nl
SEeciing Oy one ITSuing Season. CHARLESTON W. VA. 25301

Attach separzie snecsS IS
riecessary Ffor commcmTs. SEONE NO. 3o4- 344- 9787
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ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. ‘
QUEDRANGIE  (Quick (1%2°) well site (P
Access Road 5
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. xetch to include well location, exlstmg access road,
4rilling pits and necessary structures mmbered ar lettered to correspond with the first
cart of this plan. Tnclude all natural drainage. :

$ N AN NN AN,

Diversion

Spring O—>

Wet spot
144

——

Appeax. LENGTH Access Roan+t 2090’

: NoTE:
I(A) e e Num ber Lrvss Dkams/s/allg -;TS,Q%/IW% o PAASED

- 250" @ &7 GRADE ~ ONE CRosS DRAIN FEC 135 / B E
- 390" @ |57 GRADE ~ ONE CROSS DRAN PER 6O° 7 =i de C = el ‘
~ 100’ @ 1077, CRADE ~ ONE CROSS DRAIN PER 8o’ ] ~ALL BRUSH WILL BE REMOVED Fem

-1250'@ 4% GRADE ~ ONE cross DRAN PER 135 9
]

SITE.
. - TopsolL WILL BE REMOVED FROM ST
~ 100" £ 9% GRADE ~ ONE CRoss DRAM PEL 80°

STLCKPILED, AN UTILIZED FOR-
ToPDRESSING.

— PROPOSED ALLESS ROAD FollowWS
CENTER OF RIPGE.
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e 10 () 11 v ol s _chors
=) . ; J.enswhe County Court.
MAKGAKET G.DICKINSOR GUAKDIAN

TO .

. ASSIGNED ]

.C. MCK oS :
L.C.MCKIM ASQGhEDl ,bﬂ,wp : ]

Fept —

THIS AGREENENT,made snd entered into this 13th day of June, 1925,by

and botween Margaret 1.Dickirson (widow) and Kargsret Y.Dickinson,guardian for

Sallie Lewis vickinson,infant,hereinnfter called the lessor;snd L.C.l:cKim,of .

Charleston,i.Va.hereinafter called the lessee.

Witnesseth; That wherecas by virtue of the suthority conferred upon

.1_d¢%?

said guerdian by the several decrees of the Circuit Court of Kanawha County,

West V;rginih,this day entered,znd in consideration of one dollsr {$1.00) the

receipt of which is hereby aclmowledged,and of the covenmsnts and agreements herein-
\

-

after contained the lessors do heréby grant unto the lessee for the pcfm of five

(5) years (and so long thereafter as oil or gas is produced from the land leased

snd royalty and rentals paid byAlessee‘therefor) all the oil énd ras and gesoline

Sonibaid. Jau QU

in and under the land hereafter described,together.with’the exclusive right ta
drill for,produce 2nd market ssid oil and gas and gasoline and to possess so much
of said lands as mey be necessary or convenient to such overations,the right to.

)

use oil,pas and weter from said lends in operation thereon,and the right to remove,
at sny time,any énd 21l property placed by lessee in or upon said premises ,and

lessor waives the right to claim or hold during or after the term hereof eny of
said property as fixtures 6r‘as a part of the realty, and lessor hereby warrants

generally the title to the land herein leased and ‘to the 011 snd gas and gesoline
produced therefrom. : : '
Saia lanq being situete -in Malden and’ Elk Districts,County of Kanswha

and State of West Virginia,and on the waters of Campbells Creek,and bounded and

described as follows,to-wit; _ : i ?,E@EKWE
: ' N R\ g
: r =
E\& :

On the North by lands of Blue Creek Coal & Land Co. G.E.Hansel juL -6 1984
On the East by lands of Kanavha & Hocking Céal Co. and others L . E
On the South by lands of Kaenawha & Hocking Conl & Coke Fannie D.Boya. OIL & GAS DW.'S‘ON
On the *est by londs of blue Creek voal & Lsna Co.wM.Belcher,et al DEPT' 2 MlNE
Containing 2636 acres,more or less. | V

To have aﬁd to hold_said premises for snd durlng the term aforessid.
No vwell to bé~d;llled within 200 feet of the barn or dwelling house without less;rs
iconscnt. | .

he lessee to dcliver to lessor in tanks, tank cars,or pipe line n
roysltyv of onc eighth (1/Bth) of all o0il produced and ssaved from the premiscs,and
to poy for ench gos well from the time and while the pes is morleted the sum o
onec ond one hrlf cents {]—J/Z{) per thousand cubic fect of gos produced,pnynble
each three months.

Snid lessee shnll not be reqguired in any event to incres
of snid ges well pnyments or soid roynlty of 0il by renson of any royf?%cﬁffz?f%trent
41 snid oil or gos thnt may have Leen herelofore solu,1escrved, or copveyed by snid

! Jessors, or their predcecessors,in Litle or othervwiss. And npy such outstanding roy-

nlty or JIntorust shull bLe first aeducted from the roynlties and rentnls




V=35

(Rev 8-81) s d Dace 350
Re R @E&"\\?E@gsm of mzsi Birginia Well No.

Date  3-26-85

St g 0 Farm Sallie Todd No. 33
JUN{ 8185 Spmwengede 1 - 0w . W
310N ®il und Gas Bivision
GAS oW
oL &G
\NESVELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
pEePT. OF M OF

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil __ / Gas X/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal / -

(If "Gas," Production _ / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallow X /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 1451 Watershed Campbells Creek of Kanawha River

District: Malden County Kanawha Quadrangle Quick

COMPANY Jackson Development Company

ADDRESS __ Box 14,98, Hamlin, WV 25523 Caging |Used in | Left %itlr?nsp
DESIGNATED AGENT _ Lloyd Jackson Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Same Size -
SURFACE OWNER Sallie Todd 20-16
Cond."
ADDRESS 13-10" 19!
MINERAI, RIGHTS OWNER Sallie Todd 9 5/8
ADDRESS Same 8 5/8 72} 72l 118 CF
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK - 1908" 1908" 295 CF
ADDRESS 5 1/2
FERET N 1/2 - 22l | 141.9 CH
DRILLING COMMENCED 12/31/8lL 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 3/21/85 :
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
gI}:_]I/DRIGNG. VERBAL: PERMISSION OBTAINED used
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Weir Depth 2500 feet
Depth of campleted well 2505 feet Rotary / Cable Tools X
Water strata depth: Fresh 180,465 feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths:187-190, 312-315' Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Injun Pay zone depth 221)-222L' feet
Gas: Initial open flow N.E.G. Mcf/d  0Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 1,950 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure LLO  psig(surface measurement) after  hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation Upper Weir Pay zone depth 229%/1234-21924feet
Gas: Initial open flow N.E.G. Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

B Sy

Py —



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE) Sl A

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Upper Weir - 2298 to 2311' (14 Holes)

Latchdown insert - 2390 in

75 Quality Foam Frac with 30,000 1bs 20/40 Sand, 382,000 Scf N
BD 3000 psi, AIP 2942 psi, AIR 9.8 B%M
1900 psi e

Injun - 221k to 222)' (11 Holes) '

75 Quality Foam Frac with 30,000 1bs. 20/L40 Sand,: 335,000 Scf N2:

, ISI 2200 psi, 5 mi

BD 3300 psi, AIR 2886 psi, ISI 2000 psi, AIR 7.6 BMP,5 min

1700 psi/
3 9/16" Frac baffle - 2257'

WELL LOG
REMARKS »
FORMATION OOIOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Rock 0 25
Broken Sand 25 75
Slate 75 100
Broken Sand 100 175
Slate 175 187 F Water 180 1/2 BPH
Coal 187 190
Sand 190 312
Coal 312 315
Slate 315 325
Sand 325 376
Slate 376 Ll
Sand ' L1y L25
Slate and shale L25 L60
Sand 160 550 F Water 465 2 BPH
Slate and shale 550 617
Sand < 61T 680
Slate and shale 680 900
Slate 900 996
Sand 996 1075
Slate and shale 1075 1125
Sand 1125 1200
Slate and shale 1200 1275
Salt Sand 1275 : 1395
Slate and shale 1395 1408
Sand 1408 1700 Gas - 1530
Slate and shale 1700 1732
Sand 1732 1777
Slate : 1777 1783
Redrock 1783 1792
Gray Lime 1792 1804
Redrock 1804 1812
Slate and shale 1812 1939
Maxton 1939 1956
Slate 1956 1975
Little Lime 1975° 2010
Pencil Cave 2010 2039
Big Lime 2039 2203 Gas Show - .2123!
Keener 2203 2212 2131

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Jackson Development Company

Well Operator

By: (\“’fﬁ/ Z> ﬂ//éL‘”—“jo§y4£V2
pate:  6/14/85 I

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
coal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




WELL 1LOG
Sallie Todd #33 (Kan-3965)

REMARKS
Including indication of all fresh

OR SOfT TOP FEET BOTTOM FEET s
FORMATION (OLOR HARD and salt water, coal, oil and gas

G. Injun 2212 22,0 Gas Show - 22,0
R. Injun 221,0 2250

Slate and shale 2250 2293 )

Upper Weir 2293 2314

Slate and shale 2314 2392

Weir Shale 2392 2u62

Slate and shale { 2462 -_—

™D — 2505 IOF:  N.E.G.

Well Logged by:
Allegheny Nuclear Surveys

NN

S2cE

02/16/2024



0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA @EHW !
- DEPARTMENT OF MINES E :

Ol AND GAS WELLS DiViISIO

N

JAN2 O
IL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL R éﬁr oF MINES

Permit No.a.zs)'"_?)q_é <3 Re Qil or Gas Well

(XIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT N | PACKERS

Company {n e K Lo /) e . TUBING DRILLING WELL |
Size
Address
> ; 7—" 16. Kind of Packer.
Fgmj 144 // LL 765 (/n/
/

13
Well NoZ 0 dd ## 3= )

10 Sizecof

District. /77(]/(/(—’/’1 County. d a 27295 :éq‘ 8Y,

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/186.
Drilling completed Total depth
e . S 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_________
Initial open flow___ /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Fexd; top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._____ Date
Rock pressure s nrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet ' FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet._ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ NnmesIﬁ’t C NS0 iz il // Seryice.

Remarks:

= . 7/ (4 . i

;Cr?gf'jf) 070 fg///_{/ﬁ/a/ /éﬁmeﬁf&/wa"fb /(,’/(;7 S AKS

97 ¢ —/ /- &5 : i
il . 0/*/ ///’/.?? a7 )/ 2 /Jlee’/:?

=L &- 85




Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. ' Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE . LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

VAV WD Wl TaVal

(oW,
DISTRICT WELL INSV&%II'J)QILU‘LP



OG-t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

L & GAS DlVlSlON’
INSPECTOR'S WELL RERQRTFT oF MINES

Permit No. ) 3G ~ 3¢S ReU- Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company U’L‘?.{:’,/ﬁ/ so PDevy- Zﬂ- TUBING DRILLING weLL
Address Size
- —— 16 Kind of Packer_______
rarm S /11 7o dd
. B 13
Well No 72'(/</¢‘i3’) ,
10 Sizeof
District.ﬂ(] /(/(’ 27 Cmty_ﬁjﬁﬁdﬂm 8%
. 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted tal th
rilling comple Total dep % Pegt. fon
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom_______
Liners Used Pert. top.

Initial open flow

/10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

‘Volume

Perf. bottom

Rock pressure,

Oil_

[Fresh water

Salt water.

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet_ feet FEET, INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Names_sJ O A’ S 12 zere /] Seryi .o

Remarks:

D /‘/(///‘/77 a” /379" g’ge/y # bc;w(// }77 w‘/yfe/‘auf'@fﬁa/e.

[—39-5%




Form 26
2/16/82 \ | ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

" Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| size | LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

L D O\,

4
DISTRICT WELL INyéé',’g eV



DEPARTMENT OF MINES ~
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION FEB 13 385

06.11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA D E@EHWE !

Ol & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. oFr MINES

Permit NO.Q_%C’! "3 9é5 Revu: Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
' |

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN : PACKERS
P I2 ?/\/5'0/7 Nev. (70 ) TUBING DRILLING WELL

Size
Address

> ] . 16. Kind of Packer_______
F‘.mj & /// o ; €W )
. 13

Well No %dJ# —33 10 Size of
mstﬁcw £l f‘mty/fa.ﬁaad?x} 8%

6% Depth set____
Drilling commenced

5 3/16
Drilli leted the

rilling comple Total dep 2 Pext, vop
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2_ Perf. bottom—_~
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | [iners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
‘Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Riuk jesga lbs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names, D/@(’ﬂ'/ bWl ) [/’j// et e

Remarks:
(/Jw/o//o 7 ?{ffa /Jc"a;/?'ao /§>0¢/; Foo féy 4. S Ve

= e S

BATE




Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE | LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

V-V W W.NTaVaVaW,|

DISTRICT WELL INSA’éé{dlp/ Ve



0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

BERIVE])

FEB2 0385

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT 0IL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. o MINES

Permit No. LD 9~ FPeu- Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
|
i ' CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Compang T 224 Sv 7 De/‘/' p o TUBING | DRILLING WELL
Size
Address
- i 16. Kind of Packer—_______
Farm_ 5 4 / // i ; 7 )O/(f :
13
y / |
Well No. 2oz 22 373 b
Y 10 Sizecof
District L27@ 7 e 2> County 2aurlic | 8w
63 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/186
Drilling completed__________ Total depth________
g p ° P 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
A —— Ibs K NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names J@ék o N W{// Serev e ¢

Remarks:

Cou ///7)7‘— 9427‘ 7o Jocgtiern Two precl) SpRow o2

dlées y Lo od

Q—/X-F5

-7

DISTRICT WEYL INSPECTOR



Form 26
2/16/82 . P STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
| OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. i . [/ : i 15 Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

Q24 /0004
TOTrZ0zZ2r

UL/
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



]

osn STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :-_’.i E@EHWE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES A FEB 2 0 198
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION S
OiL & Gas Division
DEPT. o
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT F MINES
Permit No 239~ 39&8 hev- Oil or Gas Well
CASING AND |  usED IN LEFT IN ‘ ———
Companyjdﬂ'/&’ Sos7 060' P TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
Address

Y e 7;7(/(/ 16 | Kind of Packer_______
13
Well No_/ /”>Q/</ﬂ =

10 Sizecof

vueriee 220 €22 l‘mtyz@zzﬂéz 8%

6% Depthset_____
Drilling commenced
53/16_
g s
Drilling completed otal depth____ % Yext, s
Date shot. Depth of shot____ 2. Perf. bottom_______
oy i ed 3
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Girers Ux ek o

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch

‘Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Radk yressine The hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names UZ?/’/{/\SO/? /5//1// 56/”[/1 d

Remarks:

D Fi'//s :/77 a7 /5 o /c’/ée/z:?

- /- 55




Fomki.2.6i~‘-‘ »
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

L.0.1L4

1612624
DISTRICT WELL INSVELCTOR =7



0G-11?

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

FEB2 71985

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. oFr MINES

Permit No. D35~ 3965 eu- Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
|
‘ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
—— U‘a Cl <o i /)ely > TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address i
P - 16 { Kind of Packer— _____
Flﬂnﬂjl = ; o 0//'/
. 13
Well No Lo O += 3 3 .
10 Sizcof
District, ﬁjﬂ//t’ £ County. 415 22 L9 4 (élg'; 8V,
. 65 Depth sete. . —
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________
¥ " . > 3 Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2_ Perf. bottom________
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow, /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Perf, bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
R — Ibs his. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names ’]Q’ (;—/e SOL7 Lt //_5’/#01 ‘//P

Remarks:

Drs /) ‘/7? g7 /7 o

J-Ja- 5

(;7 Z é&/_: &7

JO/éep x 54/'/;'/9? Do 7" /;0/{ _




Form 26“ ' \ w, ?'-',.
2/16/82 Ll

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INMWZUZ‘I'
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hin A:ruvnunL W Lnin ung oresenbe
- togothor wilh thne Jortifieate tie: "-Lo annoxet

'ﬂ"\c\\ b g ( Luﬂ - 14,{-)9—\’\/ Clerk.

enswhe County Court.

GO ey J1E iy MRS R ealyny  BRSCRT S SelE e T
ji ndmittled LO ruocord.

3

MANGAKET G.DICKINSON GUAKDIAN

TO .
’ ASSIGNED j
L.C.MCKIM ASS\GNEDl 7 s :

Fept——

THIS AGHREENENT ,made snd entered into this 13th day of June, 1925,by

and boetween Morgoret Y.Dickinson (widow) and Kargsret Y.Dickinson,guardian for

4':,\/__.@‘-3.‘2&,( s e A

Sallie Lewis vickinson,infant,hereinnfter called the lessor;snd L.C.lcKim,of :

harleston w.Va.hereinafter called the lessee.

Witnesseth; That whercas by virtue of the suthority conferred upon

.1_d«%?

said guerdian by the severnl decrees of the Circuit Court of ¥anawha County,
West V;rginih,this day entered,znd in consideration of one dollsar £$1.00) the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,ano of the covenants and agreements herein-
\

-

after contained the lessors do heréby grant unto the lessee for the @efm of five

(5) yvears (and so long thereafter as oil or gas is produced from the land leased

end royalty and rentals paid by'legsee'therefor) all ghe 01l and ras and gesoline

S taadl Pa Ol rN

in and under the land hereafter described,together.with the exclusive right ta
drill for,produce «nd merket said oil and gas and gasoline and to possess so much
of said lands as may bC necessary or convenient to such operations,the right to.
use oil,gas and weter from said 1snds in operation thereon,and the right to remove,
at sny time,any and 211 property placed by lessee in or upon said premises,and
lessor waives the right to claim or hold during or after the term hereof eny of
said property as fixtures 6r ‘as a part of the realty, and lessor hereby warrants
generally the title fo the lend herein leased and 'to the 011 snd gas and gesoline
produced therefrom. : ' ‘

Saia lund being situete -in Malden ahd’ Elk'Districts,County of Kanawhn

and State of est Virginia,and on the waters of Campbells Creek,asnd bounded and :
described as follows,to-wit; , : s ? E@Eu;y;

On the North by lands of Blue Creek Coal & Land Co. G.E.Hansel ‘jUL -6 l984

On the East by lands of Kanavha & Hocking Céal Co. and others
OiL & GAS DlVlSION

EPT orF MINE

On the South by lands of Kanawha & Hocking Coal & Cole Fannie D.Boya.
On the #est by lsnds of blue Creek tosl & Lana Co.wM.Belcher,et al
Containing 2636 acres,more or less.

To have and to hold said premises for snd during the term aforessid.

N, ey
Yo well to be drilled within 200 feet of the barn or dwelling house without lessors

consent.

he lessee to dcliver to lessor in tanks, tank cars,or pipe line n
royslty of cnc oighth (1/8th) of all oil produced and saved from the premiscs,and
to poy for each gos well from the time and while the pgas is morleted the sum d
onc and one hrlf cents {1-1/2%) per thousand cubic feet of gos produced,pnyanble
each three months.

Said lessec shnll not be required in any event to incre
of snid ges well pnyments or anid roynlty of oil by renson of any rojz?iigifﬁiz%;rent
41 sni3d oil or gos thal mny hnve Leen herelofore sold,rescrved,or copveyed by snid
!Jessors, or their predecessors,in Litle or otherwiso. And any such outstanding roy-

)ty or intorust sholl be firot deducted from the roynlties and rentnls




sbove provided to be psid or delivercd.

Lessoe agrecs to bury,when required so to do by lessor,ell pipe 1lines

used to conduct gas off the promises, and to pay all damages to growing crops

not occesioned by the necessarj operations under this lease.
Lessor shall be entitled to gas free of cost for domestic use in

" one dwelling on said premises,from any gas well thereon so long as lessee shall

operate the same,and the pressure is sufficient for such use and shall use said
ges st lessor'é risk and expense of piping and with economical gos burning applisnces
(subject to lessee's approval) and lessee shall not be liable for an insufficient

supply from any cause whatever. Lessee is to heve in consideration of the premises
ard the undeftaking on the part of lessee,the waste end casing head gas from oil
-wells, and gasoline (with the right to manufacture same) and water for use on or
of thé premises,and the right to operate and maintain roads,pipe lines,surface
rods to and from adjoining lands, provided,howéver,if said waste or casing head
gas be used for the manufacture of gasoline,lessee to pay lessor their proportionzte

part of the one- eighth of broceeds received foom sale thereof less lessor's pro-

portionate part of cost of transportatibn for»éach well from which and while said

gas is so umsed.

lessee agrees to drill & well onsaid premises on or before the 13th
day of July,1925 or pgy to lessor at the rate of six hundred fifty nire dollars
($659.00) for each tﬁree months (and proportionately for any fraction thereof)
thereafter until such ﬁell is drilled,or this lease surrendered before the end
of the term for vhich payment has been made to 1essor for delay,the unaccrued

.

portion of seid payment shall be a credit to lessee on any rental,rcyelty or gas
well. | '

And it is aéree& tﬂat,at any time, upon the tender or payment to
lessor in hand or deposit to le§sor's credit in the Bank herein belbw named of one
dollsr snd all moneys for'delay—then due hereunder,leséee shall have. the right to
relesse and surrender this 1e;§e by returning it to lessor,with the endorsement
by lessee of a surrender thereon,or by recording a release and swrrender in the
Kanswha Countv Court Clerk s Office,State of West Virginia, either of which 1es$or
sgrees to uccept as,and which shall be & full and legnl surrender of this leese
and of lesseec's rights and a cancellation of 211 1isbilities under this lease of
each and all pérticﬁﬁ)ereto. ‘

Paymenfs of all moncys herein named or due under this lcase iray be
made by cash or check to Margaret Y.Dickinson; by deposit to her credit in the
Kenawhas Nntioral Bank of Charleston,W.Va. or by check wraade panvable. Lto her order
ard rrailed to her ot Charleston,).O.Kanawha County,State of ¥est Virginia,

. Tho lond leosed hercin lies on the southenst side of o line beginning
at tc original corner of H.C.Dickinson,4150 ncres of which this is s pnrt at the
mouth of 10 iile fork of tnmpbells Creck and running thence H 53-30" L. 10202 feet
to o cornpor to G.E.Hansel n > 5

o orno o nsel and Bluo Crecek Coal &.Land Co. on the head yn107/f6/2024

milo fork of lorris Fork of Blue Creck,
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Al grunts, conoitlons, terns ond 1imitntions between the partics
hereto shall cxteno to their heirs executors,administrators,successers or nssigns.

In witness whereof we,the perties hereto, have hereunto set our hands

and seals.the dany and year first above written.

¥argaret Y.Dickinson (3EAL)
Guardian for Sallie Lewils Dickirnson,infant.

Margaret Y.Dickinson (SELLY =

State of West Virgiria 5

County of Kanswha to-wit;

1, 0.F.Payne, a Notary Public of said County of Ksnewha,do certify
that Mergaret Y.Dickinson in her own-right and as punrdian of Ssllie Lewls Dickirson
vhose names afe signed to the within writing,bearing date the 13th day of June,
A.D. 1925,have this dry ecknowledged the same before me in my.suid County.

My commission expires April 1g" 1934.

Given under my hand this 6" day of july,1925.

(WOTARIAL SEAL) , O.F.Payne,Notéry Public.
: ) ‘
West Va.Kanawha County Court Clerk's Office April 16 1926
This Agreement was this aay presented-to me in my office,and thereupon,together
with the Certificate thereéo annexed,is asdmitted to record.

Teste;

. 0 . @7\‘%/\ e Qi Clerk
</ﬂ/ éir 2 i T ;-.Knnawha County Court.’

L.C.¥cKIM
T0 : et ;

JEN WILE OIL & GAS CO

- THIS AGREEMENT,made and entered into this 12th day of April,A.D,.

1926 by end betwecen L.C.YcKim,party gr the first part,end Ten lile 0il & Gas
Compeny ( a corporstion)of the State of ‘West Virgirla,of the second part.

Vhereas,the said L.C. McKim,has & certain oil and G&s lcase consisting
of 2636 acres ‘ woTe or leSS)'known as the part of the H.C.Dickinson, tract of
land situnted In. Malden and Elk District,Ksnswha Céunty,nnd State of West Virginis,
upon the water® of Campbells Creek and that for sand in considerstion of the sum
of cne (¥1.00) dollar in kand pnid the receipt of which is hereby snckrowledped and
other valunble conrsiderntions,does hercby sell, trarnafer nnd. set over his entire
right,title snd interest in snid leasehold to the ten milc 041 & Gas Comrpnny.

In witness vheroof Lhve hercto set my hand and senl the day end YyeAr

first sbove written.

L.C.licKim (SEAL)
Witness; Nettio A.E1liott

02/16/2024






